CHAPTER 466

No. 572, S.]

[Published July 17, 1953.

CHAPTER 466

AN ACT to repeal, reenact and amend 35.01 (1) and (2), 35.09 and 35.18 of the statutes, relating to the printing of the Wisconsin statutes and session laws.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 35.01 (1) and (2), 35.09 and 35.18 of the statutes, as amended by chapter 3, laws of 1953, are repealed and said sections are reenacted to read as printed in the 1951 statutes.

Section 2. Effective January 1, 1954, 35.01 (1) and (2), 35.09 and 35.18 of the statutes of 1951 are amended to read as shown in chapter 3, laws of 1953.

SECTION 3. In advertising for bids for printing the 1955 Wisconsin statutes, and in letting such bids, the director of purchases may extend by 30 days the time in which the state printer must make first delivery, and by 60 days the time in which he must make final delivery.

SECTION 4. This act, except Section 2, shall take effect on passage and publication.

Approved July 7, 1953.